Acquisition Career Managers

Departmental Acquisition Career Managers (ACM)
	Program Management
	Questions concerning contracting officer technical representative or program/project management training policy issues should be directed to:



	Judith Button

Acquisition Career Manager – Program Management

OS-ASAM Office of Acquisition Management and Policy

Division of Acquisition Policy

Hubert H. Humphrey Building

200 Independence Avenue, S.W., Room 336E #34
Washington, D.C.  20201

Phone:  (202) 720-1906

Fax:  (202) 690-8772

E-mail:  Judith.Button@hhs.gov 


	Contracting
	Questions concerning contracting training policy issues should be directed to:


	Katherine (Kathy) A. Hughes

Acquisition Career Manager – Contracting

OS-ASAM Office of Acquisition Management and Policy

Division of Acquisition Policy

Hubert H. Humphrey Building

200 Independence Avenue, S.W., Room 336E #11
Washington, D.C.  20201

Phone:  (202) 690-7079

Fax:  (202) 690-8772

E-mail:  Katherine.Hughes@hhs.gov 



OPDIV /StaffDiv 
Acquisition Career Managers (ACM)
	OPDIV/STAFFDIV
	ACM Point of Contact
	PHONE NUMBER
	FAX NUMBER
	ADDRESS

	Administration on Children and Families (ACF)
	William Prioleau
William.Prioleau@acf.hhs.gov 

	(202) 
205-4346
	(202) 
401-5701
	370 L’Enfant Promenade, S.W., Aerospace Bldg., Room 702, Washington, D.C.  20447

	Agency for Healthcare Research Quality (AHRQ)
	Gayle Sunde
Gayle.McClelland@ahrq.gov 
	(301) 
427-1573
	(301) 
427-1740
	540 Gaither Road, Rockville, MD  20850

	Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
	Alan Kotch
Alan.Kotch@cdc.hhs.gov 

	(770) 
488-2801
	
	2920 Brandywine Road, Room 1144, Atlanta, GA 30341-4146 HRMB Mail Stop K04, 4770 Buford Highway, Atlanta, GA  30341

	Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)
	Carole Newton
Carole.Newton@cms.hhs.gov 

	(410) 
786-7429
	(410)
 786-9922
	7500 Security Blvd., Central Bldg., C-2-22-15, Baltimore, MD  21244

	Food and Drug Administration 
(FDA)
	Ron Loube

Ronald.Loube@fda.hhs.gov 


	(301)
 837-7031
	(301)
 827-7039
	5630 Fishers Lane, Room 2038, Rockville, MD  20857

	Health Resources Services Administration 
(HRSA)
	Anne Stephan
AStephan@hrsa.gov 

	(301) 
443-4581
	(301)
 443-1329
	5600 Fishers Lane, Parklawn Bldg., 13A-19 Rockville, MD  20857

	Indian Health Service (IHS)
	Dale Burson

Dale.Burson@ihs.hhs.gov
	(206) 

615-2456


	-
	2201 6th Avenue, Room 710

Seattle, WA 98121



	National Institutes of Health 
(NIH)


	Carl Henn

Carl.Henn@nih.gov 
	(301) 
496-7110
	(301) 
480-0945
	6100 Executive Blvd., Room 6D01, Bethesda, MD  20892

	Office of the Inspector General 
(OIG)


	Renee.McNeil

Renee.McNeil@oig.hhs.gov 
	(202) 
619-0678
	(202)
 619-1487
	Cohen Building, room 5239, Washington, D.C.  20201

	Office of the Secretary  Public Health Service (OS-PHS)
	Olga Nelson

Olga.Nelson@hhs.gov 
	(202) 
690-5205
	(202) 
401-2222
	200 Independence Avenue, S.W., Room 709-H, Washington, D.C.  20201

	Program Support Center 
(PSC)
	Maggie Pippin 

Maggie.Pippin@psc.hhs.gov 
	(301) 
443-6557
	(301) 
594-0736
	5600 Fishers Lane, Parklawn Bldg., Room 5C-10, Rockville, MD  20857

	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)
	Susan Pearlman

Susan.Pearlman@samhsa.hhs.gov

	(240)
276-1504
	(240)
276-1510
	1 Choke Cherry Road – Room 7-1053
Rockville MD 20757


